



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions\Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
See herein for bid submission
instructions/

Voir la présente pour les
instructions sur la présentation
d'une soumission

NA
Ontario

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent
les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada
Ontario Region
10th Floor, 4900 Yonge Street
Toronto
Ontario
M2N 6A6

Title - Sujet Environmental Services	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EQ447-220523/A	Date 2021-12-06
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client EQ447-22-0523	Amendment No. - N° modif. 004
File No. - N° de dossier TOR-1-44067 (024)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$TOR-024-8116	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer 2021-11-22	
Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM Eastern Standard Time EST on - le 2022-01-12 Heure Normale du l'Est HNE	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Brewster, Shannon	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur tor024
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (647) 273-1369 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: PWGSC / TPSGC Joseph Shepard Building 32 4900 Yonge Street Toronto, ON M2N 6A6	
Security - Sécurité This revision does change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision change les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required	Yes - Oui	No - Non
Accusé de réception requis	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT No. 004

This solicitation amendment No. 004 is raised to:

- 1) Publish questions and answers that have been received in relation to this solicitation

- 1) The following Questions and Answers have been provided:

QUESTION 1:

“Can a proponent claim the project experience and propose staff of its parent company, affiliates or subsidiaries when putting forward a proposal?”

ANSWER 1:

No. Experience must come from the Offeror (or, in the case of a joint venture, the persons or entities). Please refer to our the definition of an Offeror in our Standard Instructions 2006 which states that an Offeror is the person or entity submitting an Offer for services and this does not include the parent, subsidiaries or other affiliates of the Offeror, or its subcontractors.

QUESTION 2:

“One of the mandatory criteria categories in each stream (e.g., M1 for Stream 1) asks the Offeror to “demonstrate that they have a minimum of five (5) years’ experience, within the last 10 years, from the date of solicitation closing, performing services in each of the following [...] categories”. Can you please confirm that a) the minimum of 5 years is the total for all categories as opposed to having to demonstrate 5 years of experience in each category; and b) whether the 5 years should be considered as non-overlapping cumulative total of 60 months of work or simply experience performing the work over a 5-year period (i.e., at some point during 5 or more different calendar years).”

ANSWER 2:

- a) The Offeror must demonstrate a minimum of 5 years experience in each category.
- b) The Offeror must demonstrate a cumulation of 5 years of experience in the past 10 years per category. It can overlap and does not need to be consecutive.

QUESTION 3:

“For Stream 3/3A – In section M2, do the projects need to be a Human Health and Ecological Risk Assessment to meet the requirement or can we have a mix of Human Health Risk Assessments and Ecological Risk Assessment covering the 5 years of experience?”

ANSWER 3:

No. Projects submitted need to be a Human Health and Ecological Risk Assessment to meet the requirement.

QUESTION 4:

“For Stream 1/1A – In Section M2/R1 - Project experience. If a project is completed for a federal regulator on behalf of a private company (e.g., an environmental assessment submitted to the Canada Energy Regulator for a pipeline project) would that project be considered a Canadian Federal Government Organization (Canadian Federal Departments, Crown Corporations, Boards, or Agencies)??”

ANSWER 4:

Yes. If a project is completed by a private company to meet the requirements of a federal regulator who will be providing an approval, authorization or permit then yes, the project would be considered federal, however the client would not be federal.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.